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agl _qt_h_eg matters ply; t_as_lg force considers appropriate, 315 report must address 
Q) the neiecl t_o create consequences Q psychotherapists yvfi exploit, mistreat, Q 
otherwise harm a client, includipg consequences flit a_re directly related to Lair 
practice o_f psychotherapy including prohibitions o_f E g'gl1_t t_o practice; gag Q) 
tfi peed Q a system o_f redress @ t_h_e state, Q victims pf misconduct py 
psychotherapists, that i_s directly related Q t_l3e psychotherapist’s practice. Noth- 
i_ng i_1_1_ gis section affects 95 delays th_e status o_f Q application o_f fly group fg 
regulation under section 214.13. The § force expires when i_ts responsibilities 
under @ section g completed, b_11t Q l_2p;g gap EL E 

Sec. 6. APPROPRIATION. 
$30,000 i_s appropriated from th_e general fund t_o pile commissioner o_f 

corrections fig purposes 9_f section ; 
Sec. .7. REPEALER. 
Section 2 i_s repealed o_n July L 1987. 
Approved May 30, 1985 

CHAPTER 263 — H.F.No. 1233 

An act relating to intoxicating liquor; permitting counties and certain towns to issue 
ofi"-sale licenses and combination licenses in towns; amending Minnesota Statutes 1984, 

section 340.11, subdivisions 10a and 10b. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE MINNESOTA: 

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 340.11, subdivision 10a, is 

amended to read: 

Subd. 10a. OFF-SALE LICENSES; CERTAIN COUNTIES. (-1-) Q) 
‘Off-sale licenses may be issued for the sale of intoxicating liquors by certain 
counties herein provided for. 

62) Q3) A county board of any county containing unorganized area may 
issue an off-sale liquor license within any unorganized area of the county to an 
exclusive liquor store with the approval of the commissioner of public safety. 

"Q22 A county board.o_f §._r_i_y county except Ramsey county containing a 
town exercising powers under section 368.01, subdivision _l_, Qty issue a_n off-sale 
license tp gr exclusive liquor store within tlfl town @ fie approval 9_f th_e 

commissioner. & license gzy lg issued under ‘:13 paragraph unless gig town 
board adopts a resolution supporting t_lE issuance o_f th_e license. 
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pg A county board o_f any county except Ramsey county containing 2_1 

Qwp thit m_ay E exercise powers under section 368.01, subdivision L Qay issue 
p combination off-sale a_n_d on-sale license Q restaurants within Quit town 
the approval pf t_ly_: commissioner grsuant Q section 340.11, subdivision _l_g lg 
license Qgy 133 issued’ under t_hi§ paragraph unless Q5 town board adopts g 
resolution supporting tlip issuance Qf;LIK:_ license. 

Q) _N_9 license E b_e issued under Qi_s subdivision unless a public hearing 
is @ 9_n_ th_e issuance o_f Qg license. Notice must pg given Q 33 interested 
parties Q Q gpy c_ity located within three miles o_f t_l1c_: premises proposed Q 13:; 
licensed. A_t Qg hearing t_h_e county board shall consider testimony apg exhibits 
presented py interested parties @ _n_1_ay b_a_s_§ ils decision Q issue 95 deny _a license E Q3 nature pf t_h_g business Q pg conducted a_nd i_t_s_ impact uJ3_<Q §r_1y 
municipality, th_e character apd reputation pf th_e applicant, fl Qg propriety Q QQ location. fly hearing l1_el_d under Qi_s paragraph is Qt subject Q chapter ii 

Q) A county board may Qt issue g. license under Qi_s_ subdivision Q a 
}Lerson Qt; Q establishment located lgss than three miles py th_e most direct route from the boundary of an statutory or home rule cit exce t cities of the first _ 

_ 
__ _X __ 

_ 
__ __.Y :1 __ _ __ __ 

class gg within Pine 9; Kanabec counties within three miles o_f a statutory pg home rule cit with a munici al li uor store. __ __ __X __ _ _____.J9_ __‘l____ __ 
gg) All licenses issued pursuant to this clause subdivision shall be governed 

by the appropriate provisions of the intoxicating liquor act except as otherwise 
provided herein. Thelicense fee for an off-sale license issued pursuant to this 
section shall be fixed by the county board in an amount not to exceed $500. % town board Qpy impose a_1n_ additional license E Q g1_i_ amount Q Q exceed Q percent 9_t_‘ Q3 county license f£e_. 

Q2 Notwithstanding fly igvision o_f t_h_§ subdivision Q‘ Laws 1973, 
chapter 566, Q amended by Laws 1974, chapter 200, a county board may transfer 
o_r renew gt license t_h_g fll_S_ issued py g town board under subdivision l_0b_ priorQ January _l_, 1985. 

See. 2. Minnesota Statutes 1984, section 340.11, subdivision 10b, is amended to read: 

Subd. 10b. OFF-SALE LICENSES; TOWNS. The town board of any town exercising powers pursuant to section 368.01, subdivision 1, within Ramsey 
county, may issue ot‘f—sale licenses for the sale of intoxicating liquor to exclusive 
liquor stores with the approval of the commissioner of public safety. Licenses 
issued under this subdivision shall be governed by the appropriate provisions of 
the intoxicating liquor act except as provided otherwise by this subdivision. The 
fee for a license shall be fixed by the board in an amount not to exceed $500. 

Approved May 30, 1985 
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